

Republic of the Philippines Office of the President Philippine Sports Commission

POSTING CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the **Philippine Sports Commission** has posted its **Updated/Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan No. 2 for FY 2020** and at its agency website and can be accessible through this link: <u>https://psc.gov.ph/en/transparency-seal.html</u>.

This certification is being issued in compliance with GPPB Circular No. 02-2020, this 30th day of March 2021.

ATTY. MICHELLE C. LABAJANAN Head, Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat



Republic of the Philippines Office of the President Philippine Sports Commission

POSTING CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the Philippine Sports Commission has posted its Annual Procurement Plan No.1 for FY 2021 at its agency website and can be accessible through this link: <u>https://psc.gov.ph/en/transparency-seal.html</u>.

This certification is being issued in compliance with GPPB Circular No. 02-2020, this 28th day of January 2021.

ATTY. MICHELLE C. LABAJANAN Head. Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat